Non-Controlling Interests  9.266  71.733   0  0

Earnings per share for Profits Attributable to the Owners of
the Parent

Basics 7.25 0,1611  0,1622   0,1699  0,1691

Earnings per share for Profits from continuing operations
Attributable to the Owners of the Parent

Basics  0,1611  0,1622   0,1699  0,1691

Recommended Dividend per Share  0,0000  0,0000   0,0000  0,0000

Depreciation  4.001.895  3.919.507   3.978.998  3.909.242

Earnings before Interest and Tax

6.489.137  7.307.579

6.534.297  7.130.010

Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and
Amortization

10.491.032  11.227.086

10.513.295  11.039.252

- 39 -

3. CHANGES IN EQUITY STATEMENT

3.1 Group

Share Capital

Share

Premium

Statutory

Reserves

Extraordinary

Reserves

Special

Reserves

Non Taxable

Reserves

Reserve for

Entity’s Own

Shares

Reserve from the

Revaluation of Other

Assets

Reserve from Foreign

Exchange Differences

Other

Reserves

Profits/(losses)

for the period

after taxes

Equity before non-

controlling interest

Non –

Controlling

Interests

Equity after Non-

Controlling Interests

Balance at  January 1
st

 2016 16.097.558  35.630.886  1.288.473  103.990  0  3.258.580  (9.089) 3.829.860  3.482.806  7.765.140  16.815.872  88.264.075  467.809  88.731.884

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  485.372  0  0  2.777.491  3.262.863  71.701  3.334.564

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized

in the Equity

0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  8.285  8.285  3.502  11.787

Return of Capital to Shareholders (1.027.503) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.027.503) 0  (1.027.503)

Share Capital Increase 1.027.503  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.027.503  0  1.027.503

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (134.848) (134.848) (41.852) (176.700)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6.142  6.142  32  6.174

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  (118) 0  0  0  0  (118) 0  (118)

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Movement of Reserves 0  (1.027.503) 99.651  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (99.651) (1.027.503) 0  (1.027.503)

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Net position at December 31
st

, 2016 16.097.558  34.603.383  1.388.124  103.990  0  3.258.580  (9.207) 4.315.232  3.482.806  7.765.140  19.373.291  90.378.896  501.192  90.880.088

Balance at  January 1
st

, 2017 16.097.558  34.603.383  1.388.124  103.990  0  3.258.580  (9.207) 4.315.232  3.482.806  7.765.140  19.373.291  90.378.896  501.192  90.880.088

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (155.580) 0  0  2.758.349  2.602.769  9.647  2.612.416

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized

in the Equity

0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (360) (360) 3.032  2.672

Return of Capital to Shareholders (941.879) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (941.879) 0  (941.879)

Share Capital Increase 941.879  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  941.879  0  941.879

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (300.197) (300.197) (36.600) (336.797)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (3.632) (3.632) (381) (4.013)

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares (4.495) (4.712) 0  0  0  0  9.207  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Movement of Reserves 0  (941.879) 210.952  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (210.952) (941.879) 0  (941.879)

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Net position at  December 31, 2017 16.093.063  33.656.792  1.599.076  103.990  0  3.258.580  0  4.159.652  3.482.806  7.765.140  21.616.499  91.735.597  476.890  92.212.487

3.2 Company

- 40 -

   (Amount in €)

Share Capital
Share

Premium

Statutory

Reserves

Extraordinary

Reserves Non Taxable
Reserves

Reserve from
the Revaluation

of Assets

Reserve for
Entity’s Own

Shares

Other
Reserves

Profits/(losses)
for the period

after taxes
Total Total Equity

Balance at  January 1
st
, 2016 16.097.558 35.630.886 1.288.473 103.990 3.208.286 3.829.860 (9.089) 6.513.936 17.603.670 84.267.570 84.267.570

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.895.699  2.895.699  2.895.699

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized in the Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1) (1) (1)

Return of Capital to Shareholders (1.027.503) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.027.503) (1.027.503)

Share Capital Increase 1.027.503  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.027.503  1.027.503

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (122.326) (122.326) (122.326)

Actuarial Profits / (Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6.067  6.067  6.067

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  (118) 0  0  (118) (118)

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Movement of Reserves 0  (1.027.503) 93.936  0  0  0  0  0  (93.936) (1.027.503) (1.027.503)

Profit / (Losses) through the Revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  485.372  0  0  0  485.372  485.372

Net position at December 31
st
, 2016 16.097.558 34.603.383 1.382.409 103.990 3.208.286 4.315.232 (9.207) 6.513.936 20.289.173 86.504.760 86.504.760

Balance at  January 1
st
, 2017 16.097.558 34.603.383 1.382.409 103.990 3.208.286 4.315.232 (9.207) 6.513.936 20.289.173 86.504.760 86.504.760

Profits/(losses) for the period after taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.908.704  2.908.704  2.908.704

Net Revenue/Expenses that is directly recognized in the Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  24.689  24.689  24.689

Return of Capital to Shareholders (941.879) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (941.879) (941.879)

Share Capital Increase 941.879  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  941.879  941.879

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (214.797) (214.797) (214.797)

Actuarial Profits / (Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (2.744) (2.744) (2.744)

Sales / (Purchases) of Own Shares (4.495) (4.712) 0  0  0  0  9.207  0  0  0  0

Capital Amount Returned relating to Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Movement of Reserves 0  (941.879) 204.014  0  0  0  0  0  (204.014) (941.879) (941.879)

Profit / (Losses) through the Revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  (155.580) 0  0  0  (155.580) (155.580)

Net position at  December 31
st
, 2017 16.093.063 33.656.792 1.586.423 103.990 3.208.286 4.159.652 0  6.513.936 22.801.011 88.123.153 88.123.153

- 41 -

4. CASH FLOW STATEMENT

  GROUP COMPANY

  31.12.2017 31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Profit/ (Loss) before tax   4.389.940  4.638.036  4.561.579  4.586.228

Adjustments for:

Depreciation
4.001.895  3.919.507  3.978.998  3.909.242

Provisions
608.752  2.058.141  634.914  1.933.862

Interest expense
2.037.748  2.635.747  1.895.939  2.547.476